words, there are no restrictions or limitations from where consumer business may be 
generated. You are not provided with consumer protections to the extent that consumers 
can visit any LICE CLINICS OF AMERICA clinic that they desire regardless of where they 
reside or any other factor.  

Between the years 2010 and 2013, we sold one hundred thirty-five (135) Devices (“Sold 
Devices”) to individuals, schools, health departments, camps, and medical clinics. Except for thirty-
five (35) of those Sold Devices that we subsequently reacquired, we do not know the current 
locations of Sold Devices. Although we do not provide Applicator Tips to owners of Sold Devices,